
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1204
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
HOSTELS FOR STs
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the unutilized funds sanctioned by the Union Government for construction of twenty girls hostel building in Madhya Pradesh is pending for approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said funds are likely to be released by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a)&(b): No Madam, The Ministry of Tribal Affairs has already released complete funds amounting to Rs.1740 lakhs to the State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh for construction of twenty girls hostels building.

(c) : Does not arise.
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